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IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

APCO CONSTRUCTION, INC., Case No. 75197 Electrgnié:;gyo ;i I Zeg
District Court Case N&.\B8 25 p.m.
Appellant. (éllzélbg% A. Brown

Clerk of Suprgme Court

VS.

ZITTING BROTHERS
CONSTRUCTION, INC,

Respondent.

SUBSTITUTION OF ATTORNEYS

Appellant APCO CONSTRUCTION, INC. (“Appellant”) hereby
substitutes the law firm of FENNEMORE CRAIG, P.C. as its attorney of
record in the place and stead of SPENCER FANE, LLP.

Dated this/ 7 day of April, 2019.

/ﬁ
APC0<C?KTR CTION, INC.
/4

By: _ Jo& FEL.A4An)
Its: Comww’f M awacer

TDAY/14791093.1/015810.0011 , _
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The law firm SPENCER FANE, LLP hereby consents to the
substitution of FENNEMORE CRAIG, P.C. as attorney of record of
Appellant.

DATED this /8*%ay of April, 2019.

SPENCER FANE, LLP

’ QMM—U

Mary E. Bacon, Esq. (No. 12686)
300 S. Fourth Street Suite 950
Las Vegas, NV 89101

Former Attorneys for Appellant

I hereby accept the above and foregoing substitution.
DATED this /£ day of April, 2019.
FENNEMORE CRAIG, P.C.

%%/évmz =

"John Rand4ll Jefferies, Esq. (No. 3512)
Christopher H. Byrd, Esq. (No. 1633)
300 South Fourth St. 14™ Floor

Las Vegas, NV 89101

-and-

Marquis Aurbach Coffing

Michah S. Echols, Esq. (No. 8437)
Cody S. Mounteer, Esq. (No. 11220)
Tom W. Stewart, Esq. (No. 14280)
10001 Park Run Drive

Las Vegas, NV 89145

Attorneys for Appellant

TDAY/14791093 1/.015810 0011
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
I hereby certify that this document was filed electronically with the
Nevada Supreme Court on the __[_(Sj_t_l day of April, 2019 and was served
electronically in accordance with the Master Service List and via the United

States Mail, first class, postage prepaid, addressed as follows:

WILSON ELSER MOSKOWITZ SPENCER FANE LLP
EDELMAN & DICKER LLP

Mary Bacon
Jorge A. Ramirez (mbacon@fclaw.com)
(jorge.ramirez@wilsonelser.com)
I-Che Lai

(I-Che.Lai@wilsonelser.com)

MARQUIS AURBACH COFFING

Micah S. Echols
(mechols@macklaw.com)
Cody S. Mounteer
(cmounteer@macklaw.co)
Tom W. Stewart
(tstewart@maclaw.com)

iy tnad s

An employee of Fennemore Craig P.C.
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